RESOLUTION NO. 579

WHEREAS, the Oregon State Game Commission has stocked certain waters within the corporate limits of the City of Albany with trout, and

WHEREAS, this action on the part of the Oregon State Game Commission has contributed greatly to the enjoyment of the citizens of the City of Albany and particularly those who have been able to take advantage of the excellent fishing conditions in the lakes, and

WHEREAS, the people of the City of Albany have generally indicated they hope the stocking of these lakes and waters will continue on an annual basis, now, therefore,

FBE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the Oregon State Game Commission receive a vote of appreciation of this body for the splendid work that is being done by the Oregon State Game Commission, band

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oregon State Game Commission be requested to consider annual stocking of the takes in the City of Albany, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the Oregon State Game Commission as evidence of the appreciation of the people of the City of Albany for the excellant work that is being done by them.

DATED this 27th day of April, 1960.

